PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiko Ohashi	06/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	Tenjinkita-cho 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome				
Internal Address:	Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku				
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	602-8585				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123820700

Email: Ifiumara@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/2699-89 V12533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Finder

Total Attachments: 1 source=01048193#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022882 FRAME: 0616 OF \$40.00 124825/

500896962

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

V12533

OFGS FILE NO. P/2699-894 -)

	WHEREAS.	I (We), Yasuhil	ko OHĄSHI				
CUD	STRATE TREATMENT	as assignor(s), have	invented	certain	improvements	in
. <u>SUB</u>	STRATE TREATMENT	APPARATUS			·	9	for
	h an application f herewith; and	or United States Le	etters Pate	ent has been	executed	by me (us) of	even
Tera	whereas, nouchi-agaru 4-cho	DAINIPPON SCREEN ME Me, Horikawa-dori,	rg. co., L/ Kamigyo-k	ID., Tenjink 1. Kyoto-shi	kita-cho 1- , Kyöto 60	-1,)2=8585, Japan	
as as and a	ssignee, is desirou any Patent that may	s of acquiring all y be granted theref	right, tit	le and inte	rest in and	d to said inver	ition
hereh the I appli appli count right autho said mysel coven; reissi said facts any in become everyt patent	able consideration, by sell, assign and United States and Cation for Patent Cations and patent ries, including also for past infrinal rized and requeste assignee herein, as f (ourselves) and reant without further ue and other applicassignee or its as known to the under a terferences or other involved, to significant protection for a sell protection f	FORE, in consideral the receipt of which is set over to said all other countries, all original, we sapplied for or grangement, and the Control of the sassignee of the my (our) legal representation, to cations for Patent esigns, to communications for patent esigned respecting said invention in ind applications to	ch is here assignee to ies in and divisional canted the ity from tommissione ents on salentive execute and incate to sale in which is, make all its succethe United	by acknowled the entire rail to said inventions and deliver a to said assignee tons, whene tany of said to sai	iged, I (Weight, titlinvention substituted Store and Trains or resulting and titling and t	e), as assignorate and interest and the afore titute or reistates and all opplication, and ademarks is he liting therefro he undersigned to hereby agreemal, continuating ments thereopresentatives at to do generations or patents do do generations, continues to obtain the countries,	c(s), for esaid ssue ther all reby m to for and ion, f to may all y tain
Date:	UUU.12 2009		-	Yasuhiko OHAS	suhiko shi	ohashi	
Date:							
Date:		_					
Date:	And the state of						

MISC\134750

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT REEL: 022882 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 06/26/2009